ORDINANCE NO. 188

AN ORDINANCE DETECHING CERTAIN UNPLATTED LANDS USED SOLELY FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES FROM THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF ADRIAN, NOBLES COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be It Ordained by the Village Council of the Village of Adrian, Nobles County, Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following described unplatted lands situated within the corporate limits of the Village of Adrian and used solely for agricultural purposes be and are hereby detached from the corporate limits of said village and are to become a part of the Township of Westside, Nobles County, Minnesota:

The North Half (N_2^1) of the Northeast Quarter (NE_4^1) of Section 13, Township 102, Range 43, except the Easterly 75 feet thereof as described in the Highway Easement now of record, Nobles County, Minnesota.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective from and after its publication as provided by law.

Dated: May 8, 1951.

Henry G. Smith President of the Village Council

Attest: Ray M. Hensen Village Recorder

THE UNDERSIGNED, Being the duly elected, qualified and acting Recorder of the Village of Adrian, Nobles County, Minnesota, hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted at a Regular meeting of the Village Council of said Village held on the 8th day of May, 1951, in the Village of Adrian, Nobles County, Minnesota.

May M. Densey)
Village Recorder

(Seal)

JUN 1-1951

11457

#11457 O.D.

PARAMENT OF STATE

I L E D

JUN 1 - 1951

MALLAGE

SOSSELET OF STATE